

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2591 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12664 of 2013

=====

AMRUTLAL NATHABHAI

Versus

SURESHBHAI MALVI

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 07/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

Registry is hereby directed to issue **Notice** under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 as prescribed under the Rules against the respondents returnable on 23.01.2025.

Respondent is hereby directed to file affidavit disclosing the dates and data with contemporaneous record to show what steps he has taken to implement the decision, contempt of which is alleged, by that date.

Sd/-

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

Sd/-

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

ABHISHEK