

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2591 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12664 of 2013**

**With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2805 of 2024
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12663 of 2013**

=====

AMRUTLAL NATHABHAI
Versus
SURESHBHAI MALVI

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HARDIK B SHAH(3751) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

Date : 06/05/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned Advocate Mr.Mishra for the applicant has submitted that in compliance of paragraph 1 of the order dated 25/04/2025, the respondent will continue to pay total sum of Rs.20,000/- i.e. Rs.10,000/- each to the applicant. He has further submitted that the actual amount will only be determined after the applicant withdraw the present application or the applicants are disbursed the amount which has been lying with the Registry as per paragraph 2 of the aforesaid order.

Under the circumstances, the matter is ordered to be listed on 18/06/2025.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)