

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2591 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12664/2013**

With

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2805 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12663 of 2013**

=====

AMRUTLAL NATHABHAI

Versus

SURESHBHAI MALVI

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HARDIK B SHAH(3751) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 19/08/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

With consent of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matters are ordered to be listed on **11.09.2025.**

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

NVMEWADA/3,4