

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2591 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12664/2013

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2805 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12663 of 2013

=====

AMRUTLAL NATHABHAI

Versus

SURESHBHAI MALVI

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HARDIK B SHAH(3751) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/01/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned advocate Mr. Hardik B Shah for the Respondent.

Learned Advocate Mr. Shah prays for time to file further reply of the respondent to place on record the details of payments made to the applicant pursuant to the order, for which the contempt is alleged.

List the matters on 13th February, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

PARMAR CHIRAG